appropriated from the Ice Revenue Bond 1998 Fund (265) to the Anchorage Parks & Recreation
Service Area CIP Fund (461) for costs related to construction of Dempsey Anderson Arena II and
improvements to Dempsey Anderson Arena I.

Section 2. That a sum not to exceed Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) in
unappropriated revenues is appropriated from within the Anchorage Parks & Recreation Service Area
CIP Fund (461) for costs related to construction of Dempsey Anderson Arena II and improvements to
Dempsey Anderson Arena I.

Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval.